The Grant Agreement is hereby modified as follows: 

(a) Section 5.1. Section 5.1 ("Maximum Amount of Grant Funds") of the Grant Agreement 

currently reads as follows: 

“5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  The amount of the Grant Funds authorized for 

disbursement hereunder shall not exceed SIXTY ONE MILLION NINETY THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY Dollars ($61,090,570). during the Term of the Agreement, plus any Contingent 
Amount (as defined below) authorized by City and certified as available by the Controller (collectively, 
the “Grant Amount”).” 

Such section is hereby amended to read as follows (changes in bold): 

“5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  The amount of the Grant Funds authorized for 
disbursement hereunder exceed SIXTY-FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX Dollars ($64,851,756) during the Term of the 
Agreement, plus any Contingent Amount (as defined below) authorized by City and certified as available 
by the Controller (collectively, the “Grant Amount”).” 

(b)  Section 12.1. Section 12.1 (“Proprietary or Confidential Information of City”) of the Grant